paTe 0520204 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

: - This Permit Expires One Year From the Date of Issue 000021896
APPLICANT GARY HAMILTON PHONE 758-6755
ADDRESS 513 SW J. DAVIS LAKE CITY & 32024
OWNER KGMJ DEVELOPMET AKA GARY HAMILTON PHONE 758-6755
ADDRESS 213 NW KENSINGTON LAKE CITY & 32055
CONTRACTOR GARY HAMILTON PHONE 758-6755
LOCATION OF PROPERTY 90, R TURNER RD, R KENSINGTON, 2CD VACANT LOT ON LEFT
TYPE DEVELOPMENT MODULAR HOME ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION .00
HEATED FLOOR AREA TOTAL AREA HEIGHT .00 STORIES 1
FOUNDATION CONCRETE WALLS FRAMED ROOQF PITCH 5/12 FLOOR STEM-W
LAND USE & ZONING RSF/MH 2 MAX. HEIGHT 35
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 25.00 REAR 15.00 SIDE 10.00
NO. EX.D.U. 0 FLOOD ZONE XPP DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
PARCEL ID 27-38-16-02315-125 SUBDIVISION WINDSOR COURT
LOT 25 BLOCK PHASE | UNIT TOTAL ACRES .50

000000313 N CRC052341 .

Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor’s License Number ™~ / Ap‘ﬁﬁca‘;ﬂOwner{Contractor
PERMIT 04-0576-N BK RJ N
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: FLOOR 1 FOOT ABOVE THE ROAD, NOC ON FILE

Check # or Cash 4318

FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY —
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor
date/app. by date/app. by
Elecrical roagh-in Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel)
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.0. Final Culvert
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing Pool
| date/app. by date/app. by
Reconnection Pump pole Utility Pole
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H Pole Travel Trailer Re-roof
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

BUILDING PERMIT FEE § .00 CERTIFICATION FEE § -00 SURCHARGE FEE § .00
MISC. FEES §$ 200.00 ZONING CERT.FEE$  50.00 FIREFEE$ 28.35 WASTE FEES$ 61.25
FLOOD ZONE DEVELOPMENT FEE $ CULVERTFEES$  25.00 TOTAL FEE __ 364.60

INSPECTORS OFFICE ”y A / c/(._\ CLERKS OFFICE / /(/

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS
PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED
FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.

"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction

PLEASE NOTIFY THE COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT AT LEAST 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF EACH INSPECTION, IN ORDER
THAT IT MAY BE MADE WITHOUT DELAY OR INCONVIENCE, PHONE 758-1008. THIS PERMIT IS NOT VALID UNLESS THE WORK
AUTHORIZED BY IT IS COMMENCED WITHIN 6 MONTHS AFTER ISSUANCE.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.




11/18/2883 13:14 3867582168

BLDG AND ZONING PAGE B84

=+ The well affidavit, from the well drillsr, is required befors the permit can be issued.™
*=This application must be ,completaly, filled out to be acceptad. Incomplete appllcations will not be accaptec

e Uge ON Zoning Official >Ll<_/1.97<1 Building Official y2a)

AP# OYOZ " %77 Dats Rehsivnds/ 11/44 By, m! &/ Panmt’? 172" ﬁé’
Flood z:ml\ Or \\ Davolupmlm Parrmt N Zoningo /MH” JF/m Land Usa Plan Map Category "
Commants
—='=’__..-—-=:_=_=,—__-.. ......
L ¢ (Dell

- 3= j&j/f/if ‘(Must have a copy of the property
Pmpemm#éb/z)ézﬂm—" tindsor Cowrt tghwse.l Lo + 24

New Mobile Home /7/)0/ %ML Used Mobile Home Year 200¢

Appucam/ 1 ?ﬁ%// 7 Pho( 30%) Uy FL20T
Address .S /3 r?a) T Deecsd X ﬂ,é A< ?24 =2

emJ De/ﬂ,l/;imjﬁ% 4/549«— niyﬁé,m

Name of Proparty Owner, WLz Pha

Address DT U3 Y22 S’MMZ?(

o AAEES,
Name of Owner of Moblle Home \CW Phone # 3 o S P S5

Address

Relationship to Property Owner _

Current Number of Dwellings on Property_ @—

— . '; )
Lotsiza_ /SR X /4O To::ﬁzaga .. Vo coone A
Current Drivaway connéction is W '

Is this Moblla Home Raplaclng an Exmﬂng Mobile Home__

Name of Licensed Dealer/Installer /]W WJ%QOHQ ¥

Installars Address

" License Number__ (7 &7 /<2 ?V’/ Installation Decal #

~+The Permit Worksheet (2 pages) must be submitted with this application.”™"
*+|nstallors Affldavit and Letter of Authorization must be notarized when submitted.™
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) RON E. BIAS WELL DRILLING
Route 2, Box 5340
Ft. White, Florida 32038
(386) 497-1045
Mobile: 364-9233

Private Well Affidavit

Customer: &aﬁ Ham: 1o

NS/ G4

&

Size of Pump Motor: i _ })@rS <
Size of Pressure Tank: | %?/ | 5/ Cﬁlﬁf‘ e
Cycle Stop Value:  Yes




Appliéation for Onsite Sewage Disposal System
Construction Permit. Part II Site Plan
Permit Application Number: Ol 057 /L)

ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH UNIT

HAMILTON/CR 03-2071

Vacant
! TBM in 8" oak
Well i S
x Slope R
I \\ "\\\
'? L}
: \5 Well
Vacant \ 58 q ’—FO
Waterli |
aterline
\ >
|
: Occupied
160" I E !
L3 187
v
: | e
[ |
| ! ] 152"
s i | 48 \ | o L
Swale |
Windsor Court, Lot 25 Vacant
,,——) 1 inch = 40 feet

Site Plan Submitted ] \/&M—V Date %
Plan Appyove proved Daté LD

I ~
By JG 174% O _ l C cpHU

C.)""l"\-ﬁ\

Notes:




' Columbia County Building Department Culvert Permit No.

Culvert Permit 000000313
DATE  05/20/2004 PARCEL ID # 27-35-16-02315-125
APPLICANT GARY HAMILTON PHONE 758-6755
ADDRESS FL
OWNER  KJMG DEVELOPMENT/AKA GARY HAMILTON PHONE 758-6755
ADDRESS 213  NW KENSINGTON LAKE CITY FL 32055
CONTRACTOR GARY HAMILTON PHONE 758-6755

LOCATION OF PROPERTY 90, R TURNER RD, R KENSINGTON, 2ND VACANT LOT ON LEFT

SUBDIVISION/LOT/BLOCK/PHASE/UNIT WINDSOR COURT 25 !

SIGNATURE % @M
— R
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS

. Culvert size will be 18 inches in diameter with a total lenght of 32 feet, leaving 24 feet of
\( driving surface. Both ends will be mitered 4 foot with 2 4 - | slope and poured with a 4 inch
thick reinforced concrete slab.

INSTALLATION NOTE: Turnouts will be required as follows:
a) a majority of the current and existing driveway turnouts are paved, or;
b) the driveway to be served will be paved or formed with concrete.
Turnouts shall be concrete or paved a minimum of 12 feet wide or the width of the
concrete or paved driveway, whichever is greater. The width shall conform to the
current and existing paved or concreted turnouts.

Culvert installation shall conform to the approved site plan standards.

Department of Transportation Permit installation approved standards.

Other

ALL PROPER SAFETY REQUIREMENTS SHOULD BE FOLLOWED
DURING THE INSTALATION OF THE CULVERT.

135 NE Hernando Ave., Suite B-21 2
Lake City, FL 32055 Amount Paid  25.00

Phone: 386-758-1008 Fax: 386-758-2160




'HH’Y-U‘B-QU[M THU 10:30 AM  HEARTLAND BUILDING

I LAl o € 0pls, oty AMBWAS22 740 Jox ape A ealnu o conl ol a1

ECB B T s

RO

by fhis calculation an) in compliance with tie Floride
Enargy Coda, ,
PREPARED mﬁﬁz

DATE: _%- 17! 04 )

oalpuiation Indicates compliance  J&%
with the Florida Energy Code. {1948
Before construction s compleled |5
this uliding will be apeoted for

JAN-25-2em2 11:16A FROM: TO: 19198451616 PigeT
FORM 600A-2001 EnergyGauge® 3.4
FLORIDA EEE?GY(':EGFE|C|EN£¥|80DE

. Florida Department of Community Affairs
Residential Whole Building Performance Méthod A
Project Name: HE8A02A Bulider: ‘l:ﬂf‘ apa-'/ﬁﬂ
Addrass; Lot;, Sub: , Plat: Peormiiling Office: 4 /umé/ a
City, Blats: G riande, FL PermitNumber T 1§89 (
Ovwner; Heartland Bullding Systams Jurisdiotion Number: 22/ 000
Cimate Zona:  Cenfra) ' —
{,  Now construstion or t xisting Now _ | 12 Coalieg syuloms
2  Single family or multl fumily Single famlly w, Contral Unit Copi 60 KBI/Mr
3. Numbor of units, if m dilfarmily I SBER: (0,00 _
4. Number of Bodrooms i ™ N/A ) o
4 iathsa wersioass? Ne _ =
6 Conditionad floor xo 1 {fF) e _ o WA -
7 Glasumitype Bingle Pans  Double Pane -
3. Citar glgss, dafault U Eactar 0.0 02 1s60n | 18, Hostng sysioms
¢ Dofllt tint, defit L -factor 00 oM o | A -
¢, Laboled Uddaator or {HGC 08 0oM ™ s _
o b, N/A ™
& Rsiacd Wood, Post ot Pits R=10.0, 15600R¢ __ INC. rvmrm==—mr
b NA T aA ImsUImmER seetewss 2 —
o NA - D Ly _
9 Wil ypes ) 14. Horwateedyslamy
» Feonye, Wood, Bxttril ¢ Rmt30, (85200 _ 8, Eloaw{s Resighmoy Cap: 30,0 gallamy
b N/A = ' HF; 088 _
e NIA — b N/A =
@ iw -
s WA = - Constevadon sredits -
10, Celling types — (HR-Maat racavary, Bolsr
2. Under Attle R0, 15600 &° DRP-Dedlesio Roal purmp)
B, N/A — | 15 HVACeredis -
o NIA . {CReCulling 8, CVoCrom veotlltio,
11, Duats . FR-Whale hoyss fas,
& Sup: Con, Ret Con. AH(Scalu)iiniorlor Sup. R=4.2, (14,0 PY-Prograsusiails Thermagtat,
b, NA i MZ-C-Muldzens cooling,
_ MZ-HMultizens hesting)
. Totsl ag-bulit-points; 22774
Glass/loor Aree 010 oo ointe: 24662 PASS
1 hereby certy that 1@ plana and spenificatinns coverad Roview of the plans and
spesifications covered by this

| hersby certify that tis bullding, as designed, fs In compitanoe with 8action 353,808 |

compliance with the “lorida Energy G4 Florida Statuies,

OWNER/AG g o £ | BUILDING QFFICIAL:

DATE: LI_}_ATE.
Enom@wmmn:FmCFBm}




MAY-06-2

004 THU 10:30 Al

HEARTLAND BUILDING

229 276 0162 P03

s [rtps i e commymon e S AT A e cpetainalsealgs e canl ol N Aa R

J

P37

AN-25-2082 41: 167 FROMI T0149458451616
FORM B00A~2001 ‘ _ EnergyGauge® 3.4
SUMMER CALCULATIONS
Resldertial Whole Building Performance Method A - Details
ADDRESS: Lot , Sub:, Plat:, Orlando, FL, FERMIT #:
I BASE AS-BUILT
GLASS TYPES
18 X Conditioned > BBPM = Points Overhang
Fioor Area Type/3C Omt Lan Hgt Area X SPM X BOF = Fainta
A8 1560.0 4G 72080  [[Doubls, Ciesr N 13 18 taa0 2A28 O72  ZS86R
Doutle, Gisar N 13 13 200 203 072 mow
, As-Built Totalt 150.0 20843
WALLTYPES  Aria X BSPM =-Poinis | Type RVaie Area X 8PM = Polnts
Adjacant 0.5 Do 06 |Frams, Wood, Exterior 134 1882.0' 4,70 3484
Extarior 1852,% 1.80 agtas
Baan Tolslt 108108 36188 || As-iulit Toult 18580 M484
DOORTYPES Ana X BEPM = Points | Type Arsa X SPM = Points
Adisoant [Y) 0.00 00 |Eaaror Wood 00 728 44,4
Bxiartor’ 4.0 4.80 1821 |Bxtarier Wood 200 128 144,1
Hinse Totals 400 1921 [ As-Buli Tolal; 40.8 ansd
GEILING TYPES Arna X BEPM = Folts | Type RVelue Area X SPMXS8CM= Pojnle
Unittér Alfic 1380 6 218 28228 [Ustar Atlc 300 13800 218X%1.00 33228
..;':;."I""" i 18100 35228 Totall m _w
FLOORTYPES Anm X BSPM = Foints | Type RVelue Ares X 8PM = Polnls
Slab .00 (-1} 0.0 |Ralsed Wood, Poat or Pler 180 {8800 138 aRMa
Ralged 18800 243 5350.8 .
| Bem Total: 38508 | As-Bupt otk - Josgd izl 21
INFILTRATION AnsaXﬂSPM = Points Area X SPM = Pointa
18RO 1481 288 Ji0g vy 8.
Summer Bage Points: 312455 | Summer Ag-Bullt Polnts: : 341733
e i P A
Tolsl ummer X Eystam = Caolng §° Tois X Gep X Puct XSWXMICM
Points W uitipiier Points | Component Ratlo  Multipller Multpller  Multiolar  Polnts
' (D x DEM x AHUY
31788 1000 {1,000x 1.150% 0.88) 0.349 1.000 ﬂzﬁn
31245.5 04288 133283 | 341735 4100 0.983 0341 1,000 11483.0
Caprscn Tyes V- WROIECTED.
EnwrayGeuge™ DCA Foum B00A-2001 ‘:m —see—
INC n»uudmwm_

mnnhwukuﬁuluﬂu Mmm

Hal-ut!&-ﬂ
ﬂ

naatnch rvd Bullling Aot md wiooted

condé i nhars o G licted aritaris:

s (A




MAY-06-2004 THU 10:31 fM  HEARTLAND BUILDING 228 276 0182

indu, [1tpiciwarer. oo, mpnymodfon 2 S22 ThY iex con Haliolsaa e MR GUUALTRON (YIG RN oo s s
JAN-25-2822 14:16R FROM: . TO119198451616 Pigs7?
FORM €600A-2001 EnergyGauge® 3.4
WINTER CALCULATIONS
. Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details
[ ADDRESS: Lot:, Bubst, Plat: , Orlanido, FL, ' PERMIT #
BASE I A8-BUILT _ |
P TR
GLASE TYPES :
18 X Condioned X BWPM = Polnis Ovarhang i
Floor Ares Type/SC Omt Len Hot Area X WRM X WOF & Poin
36 . 18640 698 16488 [Dousis, Ciear N 18 18 1380 100 . o8 14eay
Roubld, Clear N 18 13 240 1m0 0 aanh
AsBuin Totak 188.0 18972
WALLTYPES Aom X BWRM = Pohis | Type " RVelue Ares X WPM = Points
Agadent L 000 0.0 |PFrama, Wood, Exiarior 130 18820 1.80 asaxs|
Exteior 18350 200 3704.0 _
Bags Total: fE0 © amean || Asmute voral: ! . 18520 1338
DOORTYPES  Ada X 'BWPM = Puinis | Type ' Aes X WPM = Polns
Adjpoent .o 000 0.0 |Ederior Weod 20.0 780 1824
Rdsrior A0 310 204.1 | Extarior Wood ane 7.80 1881
i . Baps Towd: L% 2041 | As-Budlt Total: . 40.0 042
GEILING TYPES Atea X BWPM = Foints | Typa " RVakie Avea X WPMXWCM= Pohnts
T
Undat Atfie 156 0.0 064 © 5884 |Under Atlo 30,0 1BB0.0 084 X1.00 9654
| Bate Totnk 3800 2e84 | AsBult Toiak 18809 1884
FLOORTYPES Aiga X BWPM = Points | Type ; RValus Area X WPM = Polnts
Slab 01¥p) 0.0 0.0 IWWMPMNPW ' 100 16800 014 0.8
Ralsed 18:0.0 020 20
- INFILTRATION Ams X BWPM = Poits . Args X WPM = Painta
‘ 3m.o g 438 . issao  -028 4368 |
Winter Base Polnts: 5803.2 | Winter As<Bulit Palnts: 81134
Tow Winer X Systsm ®  Heating Toml X O X Dudt X Gysem X Crodi = Heatng |
Points Multiptior Polnts | Component Restio  Mutplier Mukipier Multipier  Polnty
(DM x D&M x.AH) ;
088 06274 96408 | 61134 400 1014 0.588 1,000 __iaa' |

Oonitliman Yype: \l-uﬁ

® | NIHnc. m“Eﬁ

EnargyGauga™ DOA F orm 600A-2004 Ty
_.;Eumﬁzi"& 4 "“":: —

i e sl o Oy Hotad crifafal S~ - B
A iRt HER e,

P.

04



HAT-06-2004 THU 10:31 M HEGRTLAND BUILDING 209 276 0162

JAN-E5-B008 11:16A FROM:- TO 15198454616 P57
FORM 600A-2001 EnergyGeuge® 3.4

WATER HEATING & CODE COMPLIANCE STATUS
e Residertial Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

'ADDRESS: Lot:, Sub:, Pisk: , Orlando, PL, - PERMIT #:
BASE AS-BUILT
wwmsnmma aitipller EF Numberof X Tank X Mulipliar X Credt = Total
X W 2 Total Tank "
'aaumu:s _ Volume Bedrooms  Ratlo Multipller
3 208400 Tea20 8.0 8.1} 8 1.00 268400 1.00 78020
AnBulit Total: -~ . : 768D
- CODE COMPLIANCE STATUS
BASE AS-BUILT
Caaling p HotWatsr = Total Goaling + - Meafing + HotWeler = Totw
Foints * HP‘:li':E ‘ Points Points Peints Raints ‘Points Reints
13329 a1 7602 . 24869 | 11458 2024 7692 L2274

Constroction Typa: Vi - UNPROT G VD

NIFinc mgrﬁﬁm

senfactih Buiing Act od 1doptae —— Foorlawt _ &
" m

Encsgy@auge™ DCA, Ft i 6004-2001

P,

05




- MAY-06-2004 THU 10:31 M

JAN-E5-2802 11t 17A FROM:

FORM 800A-2001

HEARTLAND BUILDING

229 276 0182

TO1 19190451616 Pi6/7
EnergyGauge® 3.4

- Code Compliance Checklist

Residential Whoie Bullding Performance Method A - Detalls

finmuxanaijiﬂm-Pnc,ommdmvu

PERMIT 1k

i

umnﬂnmmwmx:gumucnou
P ADoys_|806,1,AB01.
Exterlor & Adizcent Wk ( 805 1.ABC 124

COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST

LABRI1

REQUIREMENTE FOR EADHPRA

| Moy chmies 6, window arga: 4 clread. doar AR,
mmmmwummsmwmm
Toundation & wall'sola or aill piats; folnts batween mxtador woll pancid.at coman: Ltk
mmmmwnmawmmmmm.

. | EXCEPTION: Frmg willé whers & continyaus Infiicalion Ben(er le [nstalled that wasde

om, und [s samled io

6048,1.ABC.1.2.2

5. NS JOLINGEGO BT HiS F) L :
Paneraionsiopanings >4 seried uniess backed by trues or joint Tiembans,
m:mmm-mmmhwmnm

608.9.AB0 L8

tho adeeams.
mmawkunmwunrmmqmmmm. chases,
m.wmmum*mmmmmswm
mmmmmm-m-mmu

W e (B, 1 SO B0 T -

Typa IC relad with no panelations, ssaled; of Typa 1G o nan-i0 rtod, instaliod inalde &
sanipd box with 1/3¢ clasmance & 3° from pulation; &f Tyie IC rated wilh & 2.0 oim Fom
oonaionerd apige, iested.

hpdupen foory.
mhumﬁ-hm,mmﬂmmmmwm NFPA,

Gty wih oficiency Teauiremants n Twbia 642, Bwih o clbaty Marked s
breatr proved, Exil o i |

(agaLmui be -  bullen heat fra
MGWMMMD-MHWWMWW
mm-mm&.ﬂumlmmnmmnmmmw
of T8%. %

5 gallons per mi gl

T
) NS Hehe o1l

| Watsr Sow must g ropirioiod ol 4} 80 P35 .
umw.mmwmmmmummm
aitsenar, sealed, Maulated, and instelad I accordance wifh the crilara of Saction 810,

Dt uipoondiionas] siiog: B8 rin. Ine«gaon d

DS S ik b TG

SopameiRLIOEa Y B S malis it for
mmma.mmwa-ﬂurmmmm.
Commuoa oalling & fioore Re$1,

EmmngySaugs™ OC A Pamn S00A-2901

Popstrushas Typa M - UWPROIEC | ED
i - W

of Flram: 1

Hine ==

S -
Plas pumber | HBG-GM- 1054
Thuta prints somely with tha Plorkls .,
Menahowred Bullidg Actaad adopteq  AlwibNeFlocrloeti @
Coder and eelhady £y the Lted Cribera: Aorovel Bmds; ferirs )
hsRinaly T HAS-D A

gy GaugedFIRER2001 FLRGPE Va4

P
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Pi

26 2085 B3:30FM

Tan.

TS5 2847

: e

FAax NO.

‘GRRY HAMILTON HOMES

FROM

Permanent Notice of Termite Protection
(as required by Florida Building Code (FBC) 104.2.7)

Aspen Pest Control, Inc. (386) 755-3611

This structure has been treated for the prevention of subterranean termites by the above named
company. An annual inspectton and a renewal of the annual termite protection contract is necessary
for continued protection. Call the phone number above for inspection and contract renewal.

21> M. Kinsingtorn. -

Address of Treatment or Lov/Block of Tremtment

Loke Oity FL__




L T T T TTTTTOr

COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
Department of Building and Zoning Inspection

This Certificate of Occupancy is issued to the below named permit holder for the building
and premises at the below named location, and certifies that the work has been completed in
accordance with the Columbia County Building Code.

Parcel Number 27-3S-16-02315-125 Building permit No. 000021896

Permit Holder GARY HAMILTON

Owner of Building KGMJ DEVELOPMET AKA GARY HAMILTON

Location: 213 NW KENSINGTON LANE, LAKE CITY, FL

Date: 01/24/2005 § w,ﬂr‘ﬁ\ﬁ\
U

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
(Business Places Only)




(WY ECEDIA.CoMIM

_Bfmx. nUP S n,.UP(:n HitneIgnt. {....1_._ gis=all. .

e page=14]

naex (hitps.

DESIGN CRITERIA:

1, FLOOR LIVE LOAD: 40 PSF

2. BASIC WIND SPEED: 130mph V3S
3. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: 10
4, WIND EXPOSURE: C

oe-.ﬁm-m. nmoqa_m 31015

Construction Type! V- UNPROTECTED
R3 Date: 4/22/2004 Cert. No.: SMP-038
Algwsble 8 of Iooﬂ * ¢
_ Z O Wind Velosky:  isamen Plan Number: HBS-424-102-A
Fire Rsting of Ext Walls! Zaro
Plan Rumber:  H38-434-102-A
Thesa prints comply with the Morkde e e Approved By: DarenT. rm:_.:m:
Menisfachired Bullding Act sed edopled _aﬁz-. ‘so.»_b&nl..
codes and adhers to s stad criterln; FP = 472004 v._..l
péanufactuTer: HBS-12A X ™ Gt

5. THE APPLICABLE INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT ¢+/-) 0.8 G
6. COMPONENTS AND CLADDING:
WINDOWS: FIELD= 46.2, *EDGE= 57.0 THIS BUILDING IS NOT TO BE LOCATED IN DADE OR BROWARD COUNTY
DOORS: FIELD= 44.2, *EDGE= 53.2
. L ¥ [T T S W%wummmmmm%wcu.ﬂzm CODE WITH JUNE 30, 2003 UPDATES
7. OCCUPANGY: R3 A e ~
6, SEISMIC PERFURMANCE CATEGORY DI 2001 FLORIBA FIRE PREVENTION CODE PLERIDA MANFACTURER: T RO HRo 4ae
9, FIRE RATING FOR EXTERIDR WALLS: ZERO 2002 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE
10. ROOF LIVE LOAD: 26 PSF 2001 FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE
11, CONSTRUCTION TYPE: VI - UNPROTECTED 2001 FLORIDA MECHANICAL CODE
d - _ e MODEL:
BUILDING SITE INSTALLAT TCIN CATTENTION LOCAL CODE OFFICIALS) ; HBS-1024
FOUNDATIONS! PLUMBING: ELECTRICAL: GAS . AND HVAD: INDEX
1. FOOTINGS: 8x8x16° CONTINUDUS 1, WATER LINES— LOCATE AND CONNECT | 1. MULTI-SECTION UNITS L GAS— LOCATE QUICK-DISCONNECT
CONCRETE . FOOTER UNDER FOUNDATION | CROSS-OVERS LOCATED UNDER THE WILL HAVE THE ELECTRICAL CROSS- UNDER THE FLOOR AT AT THE MARRIAGE TITLE PAGE 1/7
WALLS. 30°x30°x12* CONCRETE FOOTING | MARRIAGE LINE. TURN THE WATER ON OVERS LOCATED EITHER IN THE FLOOR LINE AND CONNECT. VERIFY THAT-ALL | FLOOR PLAN
UNDER PIERS. AND CHECK FOR LEAKS. NEAR THE MARRIAGE LINE OR IN THE CONNECTIONS . ARE. TIGHT AND HAVE : &7
2 FOUNDATION WALLS- 8°x8°x16” CMU |2, DRAIN LINES: CONNECT DROP-OUTS ENDWALLS NEAR THE CENTER UF THE BEEN CHECKED FOR LEAKS, ELEVATIONS 3/7
HOLLOW WALL. TO THE MAIN DRAIN LINE BE SURE UNIT. LOCATE THE JUNCTION BOXES 2. HVAC- HVAC SYSTEMS ARE SITE-
3. FOUNDATION PIERS- 8°x8”x16° CMU. | ALL CONNECTIONS COMPLY WITH LOCAL | AND CONNECT THE CONDUCTORS INSTALLED, DESIGNED BY OTHERS, FOUNDATION DETAILS 4/7

SEE PAGE 4/7 FDOR DETAILS

PLUMBING CODES.
SEE PAGE 5/7 FOR DETAILS

"THIS BUILDING DOES zm_.ﬂ. HAVE TO UTILIZE HEIGHT [R AREA Uﬁ»zuﬁz

PROVISIONS TO BECOME CODE COMPLIANT, DOES NOT REQUIRE HANDICAP
ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS TO BE COMPLETED ON SITE, AND DOES NOT
REGQUIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS, mzmxm ALARMS, OR FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TU

TOGETHER. THE CONDUCTORS SHOULD
BE COLOR CODED OR MARKED FOR
ATION. DO WOt T
INTERCOMNECT CIRCUITS OR CROSS-
CONDUCTORS. ALL. WIRE CONNECTIONS

MUST BE COMPLETED INSIDE THE

JUNCTION BOXES.

AND SUBJECT TO LUCAL JURISDICTION,
IF DUCTS HAVE BEEN INSTALLED AT

AND JOINTS WITH DUCT TAPE TO

REDUCE AIR LEAKAGE. WRAP/COVER
EXPOSED METAL WITH FIBERGLASS
INSULATION TO REDUCE HEAT LOSS.

PLUMBING DETAILS

AT LBV ER MALE S GEAM S AN OIS iy el

CROSS SECTION 6/7
NOTES . 7/7
REV: PAGE: 7

BE INSTALLED ON SITE. -
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DOOR SCHEDULE . 20 4 g =
1 36” EXT. DOOR WINDOW SCHEDULE COLUMN SUPPORT | G5 | 200 4 paneL v/ WA BREAGR |120v/240v) Total Sg. P Heartland Bullding Systems, LLC
2 | 3e’ EXT. DOOR AT (SINGLD) 36° x 60" EGRESS | [0 2- 2x4's (SYP#2) O | mosmescent L Zv_ | CHeated/Cooledd
3 30" INT. DOUR 51 (DOUBLE> 36° x 60° EGRESS | [ 3- 2x4’s (SYP#2) @ | RECESSED INCANDESCENT LIGHT | 120V Modet
8] 32 INT. DOOR S CTRIPLD 30° x 60° [ 4- 2x4’s (SYP#2) © [ ver v v | 0 SAFT | o HBS-1028_ .
|lnm..| - . Hzl_un ugm - - ‘d..\..u.xl.w|ai. x wm\ e E o -z- PLH - T!.?%-..“.Elﬁ;#}g R S i ”‘., ey M(_.Hl.u-nu._ - oV e - . £ - L 311_. : ==
5 24’ INT. DOOR : - - TOGETHER WITH 100% PVA GLUE COVERAGE. Glazing Sq. Ft. Rew: Dater
6 18”7 INT. DOOR E{ 307 x 40° SAFETY GLAZED £A, COLUNN STUD SHALL BE NAILED Q b b sl . ) 108
7 60° INT, BI-FOLD T AN LN Shearen. ® GFT DUPLEX RECEPTACLE 120v 158 S@ FT evs Scales 3/16° = 1'~0° |
8 48° INT. BI—FOLD COLWA STUDS SHALL NOT BE NOTGHED (R BoReD.| & | S5 DSTECTOR W/ BATTERY BAXX P | 120V Rewv: Pager . INhJ




ndex [htips yiwww.egapia.comymy mod/ hbsi25227/inaex.coc Fsirict mL_Sm._on"..nan:n_mum._.m...i_m,_,__.umnmu_,_._

D

Type: V1- cs!xo,.m..l‘.mu .
o of Focrs: 1 C
— _ZO PRI, e S = e ) HEARTLAND BUILDING SYSTEMS, LLC
;..._.iaié...._se remsmear VS M
ﬂlﬁﬂ.ﬂﬂpﬂuﬂlﬁﬁ soprovu pew: __1GA1__ Model:
i o R T o S e e I ————. meeeessseeeee 1 SRl
Rev: Date:
Rev: Scalet
 [Rew: Pager - .&s@

: R .



dex [htps./

))))) Anaex. nUD Fstrict scaie=itheigniiconire is=zll, view:page=14]

EXTERIOR
WALL

7/16°x24" LONG
SHEATHING SHIM
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2x4 SPRUCE OR —]

BETTER BLOCKING
CENTERED BENEATH
EACH SHEATHING
JOINT. ATTACH AT
EACH END WITH
(3> 16d ENDNAILED

4¥

>
1<

]

W

Ul L

3> “LADDER ATTACHMENT

NAILING DETAIL AT TOP OF GABLE

NAIL SCHEDULE

MARK | No. & SIZE | SPACING REMARKS
1 8d 4° OC.
2 8d 6° O.C.
3 @ 16d EACH SIDE
4 @ 160 24° O.C.
5 8d 6" O.C.
6 @ 16d EACH TRUSS
e 7 Sy 16d TYPICAL
proccyhimizgg T 8 6> 16d ALTERNATE
IO e (TO 2x4 BELOW) 8 8d
Fian Humba:s HES-424-102-A
s ) 16d 8” O.C. ALTERNATE
poroe oot 4208 TOENAIL & ENDNAIL
10 16d 8" O.C.

HEARTLAND BUILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

E; 4y NAILING DETAIL AT LATERAL BRACE

DWG
OVERHANG AT ENDWALLS
MAX. WIND SPEED: 130 MPH (3 SECOND GUST
<110 FASTEST MILED
Rewvi Dater 3-31-04
Rewv: Scalet  NTS
Rew Pager a3l
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ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE PANEL SIZING
GENERAL NOTES: ELECTRICAL NOTES: PLUMBING NOTES: MECHANICAL NOTES: B | cRe |  DESCRPTIN  [VILTS| VIRE| JESCRIPTIN kvA
" 20 | 1 |PORTABLE APPLIANCE | 120 | £2/2 | MAX. FLOOR AREA 4000 X JVA. / 1000 20
1. ALL GLAZING WITHIN 24° ARC OF DOORS, 1. ALL CIRCUITS AND EGUIPMENT SHALL BE L ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL HAVE 1, ALL HVAC SYSTEMS ARE SITE INSTALLED,
WHOSE BOTTOM EDGE IS LESS THAN 607 GROUNDED IN ACCORBANCE WITH THE S T B heve A DESIGNED BY OTHERS, SUBJECT TO 20| 2 |PORTANLE WPPLINGE | 120 |32/2 | 3 SHALL APPLIANCES B ISOOVA / 1000 | 43
ABOVE THE FLOOR, AND ALL GLAZING IN AFPROPRIATE ARTICALS OF THE NATIONAL o gutkamxﬂan SAFETY LOCAL JURISDICTION. wla | oW 5 [an] Bt e ms v =
DOORS SHALL BE SAFETY, TEMPERED, OR ELECTRIC CODE (NEC). TER PIPES INSTALLED IN A WALL
CRYLIC PLASTIC SHEET. 2. WHEN IGHT FIXTURES ARE INSTALLED IN EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR SHALL BE - BATH RECEFTS 20 | =/E | WATER HEATER € 43 KV 49
2. FLOOR DESIGN LIVE LOAD~ 40 PSF. CLOSETS, THEY SHALL 3E SURFACE MOUNTED LOCATED ON THE HEATED SIDE OF THE
3 MAXIMUM WIND SPEED- 130 MPH (3 SECOND GUSTY| OR RECESSED. INCANDESCENT FIXTURES WALL INSULATION. VATER PIPING INSTALLED 15 | 5 | GOERAL UGHING | 120 | 34/2 | DI VATHR & 14 KV 14
= 110 MPH FASTEST MILE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 12° AND ALL _IN AN UNCOMDITIOMED ATTIC SHALL 3€
4, SEISMIC PERFORMANCE CATEGORY C Wﬂ:ﬂ»m Mmbnm_..cnmuuiur§<mhm Q.h»m)m.ﬂm xuﬁF:mu»a WITH AND INSULATION OF 5 |8 GOERA. LUGHING | 129 | 14/2 | WASMER € ISDOVA. / 160 15
ANCY IS R- ¢ *STORAGE”. AREA AS DEFINE HINIKUM.
Monﬂ.-ugr%uuwnnﬂ% A Dy IV SYSTEM SHALL ETTHER BE ABS DR PVC ~DWV e COERA. LIGHTDE | 120 | 14/2 | DRYER @ SO K 50
PER 200 SQUARE FEET [¥ FLIIR AREA. 2, WHEN WATER HEATERS ARE INSTALLED 3 ﬁﬁ?ﬁn@%&ﬁa sercy CoERAL LIS | 29 | 162 | cavmacE WIPUSAL @ 19 KV 19
. ALL STEEL STRAPS REFERENCED ON FLOOR THEY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH READILY T e CUPPLY LINES ARE
PLAN SHALL BE LS INCH x 30 GA. WITH ACCESSIBLE DISCONNECTS ADJACENT TO INSTALLED THE NAXIMUM VATER HEATER COERML LIGHTDE. | 20 |2)| ~
7- 16 GA x 7/16 INCH CROWN x 1 INCH WATER HEATERS SERVED. THE BRANCH ﬁgnﬁm@.gaﬁ:ﬁmm _[IN=STTE_TRICT CONNECTIONS 20 poRTAMLE sppLimes | 120 (2] ~
STePLES EACH XD O STRAD TR EQUIVALEWT | QT iR T SERVE AS O S P ACTORES LIETATIRS A £ VRAP/COVER AL SEAMS AND JIINTS =—
AHD
FLOOR. THE DISCONNECTING MEANS ONLY WHERE INSTRUCTENS. WITH DUCT TAPE TO REDUCE AIR i Gl s s e st
8, CONSTRUCTION IS TYPE VB, UNPROTECTED. ﬁéﬂéﬁ%ﬁmﬁ jﬂ@ﬁ-ﬁféﬁ _m.nzcnm. . 2 |2 | vane w2 |mre| ~
W@.Hﬂﬂmﬁuﬁ%ﬁ.ﬁ R IS CAPABLE OF BEING LOCKED IN THE SUBJECT T LOCAL JARIDICTION APPROVAL. FIBERGLASS INSULATION TO REDUCE R |us) R L Bl RS
10. MININUM. CORRIDOR WIOTH IS 36", OPENPOSITIN. . AL et ey HEAT LSS .. - w | mo| wee o | s | o D0 s
11, THIS. BUILDING HAS' NOT: BEEN: TESIGNED ‘4. HVAC: ERUIPMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED V & SIAVER STALL S SHALL BE COVERED W/ . s _
FOR COASTAL HAZARD' AREAS, DR’ REGULATORY READILY" ACCESIBLE DISCOMNECTS ADJACENT NN ATSORBANT MATERTAL TO A HEIGHT OF NOTEs INTEGRITY OF MARRIAGE LINE B |~ ~ |~ | %30 KVA @ LoX s
FLOOD PLADN AREAS. TO THE ERUIPNENT SERVED. A LROT SWITCH 72¢ ABOVE FINISH FLIGR RIDGE SHALL NOT BE R
12, ALL VINDOWS SHALL BE SINGLE GLAZED wniﬂ._wwﬁﬂﬂ..mﬁaﬁqa o TP RELIEF Fﬁq\%vﬁ%% [ra/mt |- VIS COMPREESOR -~ s
\// STRORM WINDOWS, DR’ SHALL BE DOUBLE ey ERUIPMENT - pqcﬂsﬂmmyﬂﬂzﬂag [eavz] wvac soven SIE IR | WiC @10 o
. 3 ,,I perry
! . wam
-
P

. = 02
ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER _ i oS S g onromsi____D
ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING enien et pbiurs s G okt arbuie: Mon actarer:— FBBATIA

.BN=SITE ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS

MULTI-SECTION LTS WILL HAVE THE ;
ELECTRICAL CROSSOVERS LOCATED EITHER

IN' THE FLOOR NEAR THE MARRIAGE LINE .

OR IN THE ENDWALLS NEAR THE CENTER -

OF THE UNIT. LOCATE THE JUNCTICN BOXES

OR WARKED FOR EASY TENTIFICATIN. 10 NOT :
ALL WIRE CONNECTIONS SHOULD BE DONE INSIDE ATTENTION LOCAL INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT: HEARTLAND BUILDING m«m.ﬂmx&n_ln
THE ANCTRN ML THE FOLLOWING ITEMS HAVE NOT BEEN COMPLETED .
" BY HEARTLAND BUILDING SYSTEMS, LLC, HAVE NOT BEEN INSPECTED Model:
BY PFS, AND ARE NOT CERTIFIED BY THE APPLICABLE HBS—-1024A
o e e et womnpame v o) e o STATE, LABEL. CODE. COMPLIANCE, MUSE. BE. DETERMINED. oo oo o st vmsmmissomtinpue o 72 77 777 T s AT et T S ey e
‘ AT THE LOCAL LEVEL FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:
FLECTRICAL SERVICE ENTRANCE, DWV BELOW FLOOR AND Rev: Date: 6-24-03
WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS TO UNIT, HVAC SYSTEMS )
8 EXTERIOR TREATMENTS <DORMERS, PORCHES, ETC. g Scaler  N/A
Rev: Pager 777
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